
Manual Wheelchair

Retail Prescription Form

XLTSwing141118

Tel: 01656 776222  Fax: 01656 776220

Email:  ordersuk@invacare.com January 2019

Customer Ref:

Contact No:

Delivery address :

X Please make your selection with a cross in the box         Standard feature           Free of Charge

Customer weight =              Kg      

 Code Description Retail

BRA0010 £1,542

BRZ0010 POA

Propulsion Type

BRA0020 

BRA0030 £256

BRA0040 £353

BRA0050 £353

SEAT WIDTH (SW)          

BRA0055 

BRA0060 

BRA0070 

BRA0080 

BRA0090 

BRA0100 

BRA0110 

BRA0120 

SEAT DEPTH (SD)

BRA0130 

BRA0140 

BRA0150 

FRONT SEAT TO FLOOR HEIGHT ( PLEASE SEE TABLE BELOW )

BRA0170 

BRA0180 

BRA0190 

BRA0200 

400 mm (adjustable from seat depth 360 to 400 mm)  

450 mm (adjustable from seat depth 410 to 450 mm)  

(NC: 0340,0350,0360,0370,0380,0390,0400,0510, 
0520,0530,0540,0550,0560,0570,0580,0590,0600, 
0610,0620,1450,1460,1470,1485,1490,1510)

(NC: 0360,0370,0380,0390,0400,0520,0530,0540, 
0550,0560,0570,0580,0590,0600,0610,0620,1440, 
1460,1470,1485,1490,1510)

(NC:0360,0370,0380,0390,0400,0430,0530,0540,  
0550,0560,0570,0580,0590,0600,0610,0620,1440, 
1460,1470,1485,1490,1510,1520)

One arm drive LH 

Seat width 430 mm

Seat width 455 mm     

Seat width 480 mm       

Seat width 505 mm      

420mm 

400mm

410mm  

500 mm (adjustable from seat depth 460 to 500 mm)    

390mm

(NC:0330,0340,0350,0360,0370,0380,0390,0400,  
0500,0510,0520,0530,0540,0550,0560,0570,0580, 
0590,0600,0610,0620,1450,1460,1470,1485,1490, 
1510)

Invacare® XLT Swing Away Frame
RETAIL

Maximum user weight 135 Kg ( 21 Stone )

Seat width 405 mm

XLT Swing Special Basic Model - PLEASE COMPLETE DETAILS AT THE END OF THE FORM

Seat width 380 mm  

(NC:0055,0310,0320,0400,1540,1560,1570,1585,  
1600,1610,1640,1660,1670,1680,1690,1700,1710,  
1730,1740,1760,1770,1810,1840,1871,1881,1940,  
1950,1990)

Standard wheel hub

Invacare ® XLT Swing

Assistant manoeuvred drumbrakes 
(NC: 0400,0710,0860,0870,0880,0930,1560,1570,     
1585,1600,1660,1760,1990
(NC: 0055,0310,0320,0400,1540,1560,1570,1585, 
1600,1610,1640,1660,1670,1680,1690,1700,1710, 
1730,1740,1760,1770,1820,1850,1871,1881,1940, 
1950,1990)

One arm drive RH 

Seat width 330 mm 

Seat width 355 mm   

(NC: 0150,0438,0439,0440,1000,1020,1040,1060,   
1100,1110,1130,1810,1820,1990)
(NC: 0438,0439,0440,1020,1060,1100,1110,1130,   
1810,1820,1990)

(NC: 1800)

Online spares available at: www.invacare.co.uk

Account No :

Order No :

Order Qty :

Order Date : 

Standard Features

Lightweight Titanium Rigid Frame with Fixed 80° or 90° Swing In/Out Legrest Hangers
Choice of 8 Seat Widths 330mm ‐ 505mm (13" ‐ 20")
Choice of 3 Adjustable Seat Depths 360mm ‐ 500mm (14" ‐ 20")   
Lockdown Folding Backrest, Angle Adjustable, Tension Adjustable Upholstery
Removable Siderests, Choice of 6 Frame Colours, Standard Brake Lever Bent
Self Propel with 22" & 24" Quick Release Rear Wheels

Standard Base Price £1,542
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BRA0210 

BRA0220 

BRA0230 

BRA0240 

BRA0250 

BRA0260 

BRA0270 

BRA0280 

BRA0290 

BRA0300 

REAR SEAT-TO-FLOOR  ( PLEASE SEE TABLE BELOW )

BRA0310 

BRA0320 

BRA0330 

BRA0340 

BRA0350 

BRA0360 

BRA0370 

BRA0380 

BRA0390 

BRA0400 

BRA0438 

BRA0439 

BRA0440 

BRA0450 290mm 

BRA0460 300mm 

BRA0470 310mm 

BRA0480 320mm 

BRA0490 330mm 

BRA0500 340mm 

BRA0510 350mm 

BRA0520 360mm 

BRA0530 

BRA0540 

BRA0550 

BRA0560 400mm 

BRA0570 410mm 

BRA0580 420mm 

BRA0590 430mm 

BRA0600 440mm 

BRA0610 450mm 

BRA0620 460mm 

BRA0680 

BRA0685 

BRA0690 

BRA0693 

BRA0710 

BRA0720 

BRA0730 

BRA0740 

KNEE-TO-HEEL LENGTH (UL)   UL < FSF -6cm    ( SEAT CANVAS TO FOOTPLATE LENGTH )

STANDARD FOOTPLATE

350mm

FIXED BACKREST 

250mm

450mm 

460mm  

(NC: 0370,0380,0390,0400,0540,0550,0560,0570,  
0580,0590,0600,0610,0620,1470,1485,1490,1510)
(NC: 0380,0390,0400,0550,0560,0570,0580,0590, 
0600,0610,0620,1485,1490,1510)
(NC: 0390,0400,0560,0570,0580,0590,0600,0610, 
0620,0630,0640,1440,1510)
(NC: 0310,0570,0580,0590,0600,0610,0620,1440,      
1450,1460,1485,1490,1510)

(NC: 0310,0320,0580,0590,0600,0610,0620,1510)

480mm                                                                                                                   

490mm                                                                                     

500mm  

510mm 

520mm 

(NC: 0310,0320,0590,0600,0610,0620)

Height & angle adjustable, foldable with straight backrest tubes       

IMPORTANT NOTE:  IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT A HEADREST IS FITTED DURING TRANPORTATION

BACKREST HEIGHT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
NOTE THE XLT CANNOT BE USED AS  A SEAT DURING TRANSPORTATION IF THE BACK HEIGHT IS LOWER THAN 400MM

430mm  

440mm 

470mm  

Height & angle adjustable, foldable with bent backrest tubes       (NC: 0710,0720,0730,0740)

(NC: 0310,0320,0330,0600,0610,0620,1440,1460,  
1485,1490)

(NC: 0310,0320,0330,0610,0620,1440,1450)

(NC: 0310,0320,0330,0340,0350,0620,1440,1450)

(NC: 0310,0320,0330,0340,0350,0360,1440,1450,  
1460,1470)

 380mm  

 390mm   

 400mm  

 410mm    

 420mm

 430mm

(NC: 1550,1560,1570,1600)

(NC: 1550,1560,1570,1600)

(NC: 1600)

(NC: 1540)

(NC: 1540)

(NC: 1540,1550,1560,1570)

260mm   (Only with hanger fixed 90°)  

 440mm

 450mm  

 460mm  

 470mm  

270mm   (Only with hanger fixed 90°) 

280mm   (Only with hanger fixed 90°) 

370mm   (Only with Hanger angle adjustable or Hanger fixed 80°)  

380mm   (Only with Hanger angle adjustable or Hanger fixed 80°)  

390mm   (Only with Hanger angle adjustable or Hanger fixed 80°)  

(NC: 1000,1010,1040,1050)

(NC: 1000,1010,1040,1050)

(NC: 1000,1010,1040,1050)

(NC: 1020,1060)

(NC: 1020,1060)

(NC: 1020,1060)

Fixed height, angle adjustable, foldable with bent backrest tubes                          

Fixed height, angle adjustable, foldable with straight backrest tubes                          

(NC: 0750,0760,0770,0780,0790,0800,0810,0820, 
0830,0840,0850)
(NC: 0750,0760,0770,0780,0790,0800,0810,0820, 
0830,0840,0850)

BACKREST

BACKREST TYPE / VELCRO TENSION ADJUSTABLE

(NC: 0710,0720,0730,0740)

200mm   (NC: 0880,0890,0900,0910)

300mm
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BRA0750 

BRA0760 

BRA0770 

BRA0780 

BRA0790 

BRA0800 

BRA0810 

BRA0820 

BRA0830 

BRA0840 

BRA0850 

PUSH  HANDLES

BRA0860 

BRA0870 £142

BRA0880 £51

BRA0890 £51

BRA0900 £84

BRA0910 £106

BRA0930 

SEAT TYPE

BRA0940 

BRA0960 

LEGRESTS / HANGERS LH TYPE

BRA1000 £64

BRA1010 

BRA1020 

LEGRESTS / HANGERS RH TYPE

BRA1040 £64

BRA1050 

BRA1060 

LEGRESTS / HANGER COLOUR

BRA1080 

BRA1090 

FOOTREST

BRA1100 £100

BRA1110 Footrest lower part, fixed, LH 

BRA1120 Footrest lower part, depth and angle adjustable, LH £36

BRA1130 Footrest lower part, fixed, RH 

BRA1140 Footrest lower part, depth and angle adjustable, RH £36

ARMRESTS/ SIDE GUARD LH TYPE                                

BRA1150 

BRA1160 £43

BRA1170  £36

BRA1180 £36

BRA1190 £36

BRA1200 £43

ARMRESTS/ SIDE GUARD RH TYPE                                

BRA1230 

BRA1240 £43

BRA1250 £36

BRA1260 £36

BRA1270 £36

BRA1280 £43

BRA1340 £17

BRA1350 £12

FRAME

BRA1380 

BRA1390 

BRA1400 

BRA1410 

BRA1420 

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE  BACKREST 

LEGREST / FOOTREST OPTIONS 

FOOTRESTS RH TYPE

Heel loops

Calf strap

Black

FRAME COLOUR

Grey

Blue

Red

Orange  

Armrest  height adjustable, short pad (280 mm), RH 

Armrest Flip-up, height adjustable, long pad (380 mm), LH  

Armrest  height adjustable, long pad (380 mm), RH

Armrest Flip-up, height adjustable, short pad (280 mm), RH (NC: 1860)

(NC: 1860)

Armrest Flip-up, height adjustable, long pad (380 mm), RH  (NC: 1860)

Anthracite Black

Hanger fixed 80°, swing in swing out - alu 2003, RH

Hanger fixed 90°, swing in swing out - alu 2003, RH 

(NC: 1080,1100)

Velcro tension and depth adjustable by 40mm

Standard seat cushion

Side guard, removable, LH 

Mudguard, removable, LH  

Armrest  height adjustable, short pad (280 mm), LH 

Armrest Flip-up, height adjustable, short pad (280 mm), LH 

Side guard, removable, RH 

Mudguard, removable, RH  (NC: 1740)

ONE PIECE FOOTPLATE  (with Calfstrap, see option BRA1350 for cost)

(NC: 1740)

Height adjustable push handles, external, including neckrest, long grip for drum brakes

370mm   (Height adjustable from 350mm to 390mm in 20mm increments)

390mm   (Height adjustable from 350mm to 390mm in 20mm increments)

FOOTRESTS LH TYPE

(NC: 1860)

(NC: 1510)

Without Push Handles

Fixed push handles

Foldable push handles

Height adjustable push handles, external, long grip for drum brakes

490mm   (Height adjustable from 450mm to 490mm in 20mm increments)

420mm   (Height adjustable from 400mm to 440mm in 20mm increments)

440mm   (Height adjustable from 400mm to 440mm in 20mm increments)

470mm   (Height adjustable from 450mm to 490mm in 20mm increments)

450mm   (Height adjustable from 450mm to 490mm in 20mm increments)

Height adjustable push handles, external, including headrest, long grip for drum brakes

Armrest  height adjustable, long pad (380 mm), LH

As the chassis colour

Footrest one piece, flip-up, depth- and angle adjustable (NC: 1110,1120,1130,1140,1340)

Height adjustable push handles, external, short grip

Hanger angle adjustable Alu2003 including calf support, RH Black only

SEAT CUSHION

350mm   (Height adjustable from 350mm to 390mm in 20mm increments)

300mm   (Height adjustable from 300mm to 320mm in 20mm increments)

320mm   (Height adjustable from 300mm to 320mm in 20mm increments)

Hanger angle adjustable Alu2003 including calf support, LH Black only

Hanger fixed 80°, swing in swing out - alu 2003, LH

Hanger fixed 90°, swing in swing out - alu 2003, LH 

(NC: 1080,1100)

(NC: 1510)

400mm   (Height adjustable from 400mm to 440mm in 20mm increments)

Order No  :

Customer Ref : Invacare XLT Swing
 3 of 6

Subject to Invacare's standard terms conditions.
Invacare reserve the right to alter product specification without prior notice.



BRA1430 Bearing block with angle adjustment 

BRA1440 

BRA1450 100x27 medium hard (4") 

BRA1460 125x27 medium hard (5") 

BRA1470 140x40mm soft (5,5") 

BRA1485 150x30 medium hard (6") 

BRA1490 150x30 soft (6") 

BRA1510 

BRA1530 X 

REAR WHEEL SIZE / TYPE   (PLEASE NOTE COST OF MARATHON TYRE NEEDS TO BE ADDED TO OPTION BRA1570)

BRA1540 

BRA1550 

BRA1560 

BRA1570 £72

BRA1600 £66

BRA1610 

BRA1620 

BRA1630 

BRA1640 

BRA1660 £72

BRA1670 Handrim aluminium 

BRA1680 Handrim stainless 

BRA1690 Handrim plastic coated £25

BRA1700 Handrim foam coated £25

BRA1710 Handrim black grip £25

BRA1730 Standard rear wheel fixation 

BRA1740 

BRA1750 0° camber 

BRA1760 

BRA1770 £43

BRA1780 

BRA1800 £53

BRA1810 £121

BRA1820 £121

BRA1830 

BRA1840 £12

BRA1850 £12

BRA1860 £9

BRA1870 £33

BRA1871 £33

BRA1880 £33

BRA1881 £33

BRA1890 £9

BRA1930 Pump  (Please note:  Pump will inflate to 5 Bar, not for use with Marathon Evolution Tyre) £12

BRA1940 Cane holder, LH £17

BRA1950 Cane holder, RH £17

BRA1960 Step tube / Tipper aid, LH £17

BRA1970 Step tube / Tipper aid, RH £17

BRA1980 Tool kit 

BRA1990 £182

£

REAR WHEEL TYRE

HANDRIM TYPE   Only available for 559mm (22") and 609mm (24") standard rear wheels.

609mm (24") Sporty, low profile (24x1")  Complete wheel with aluminium handrim 
and specific pneumatic tyre                                                                                        

(NC: 1610,1620,1630,1640,1660,1680,1690,1700, 
1710,1770,1990)

CASTOR ATTACHMENT TYPE

FORKS

REAR WHEEL FIXATION

Spokeguard Frost (Only available for 559mm (22") and 609mm (24") standard rear wheels)

PRICE

One arm drive including brake lever extension RH 

Pelvic belt

Rear wheel extension  

Reflectors kit (wheels and chassis)

Auto lock for armrest

ACCESSORIES

BRAKES 

SAFETY OPTIONS

FRONT CASTORS

(NC: 1840,1850,1990)

609mm (24") Sporty, low profile (24x1")  Complete wheel with aluminium handrim 
and Marathon Evolution tyre                                                                                       

(NC: 1610,1620,1630,1640,1680,1690,1700,1710, 
1770,1990)

660mm (26") Low profile pneumatic (26x1") Complete wheel with aluminium 
handrims and specific pneumatic tyre                                                                         

(NC: 1620,1630,1640,1660,1680,1690,1700,1710, 
1770,1990)

Note for E Motion plate:  Standard wheels will be supplied, but if standard wheels are to be used in addition to E-Motion, an adapter plate will be required in order for 
standard wheels to be fitted.  See Alber order form for details

SAFETY

559mm (22") Standard  

609mm (24") Standard

(NC: 1660,1680,1700,1710,1990)

E-Motion adaptor plate

Total Price

(NC: 1760,1800,1870,1880,1990)

(NC: 1950)

180x40 soft (7")

75x24 hard (3")

Fixed steps

Solid 

Puncture proof

Black marathon evolution (Only for 609mm (24") standard rear wheel)

Pneumatic non marking

Pneumatic profiled 

(NC: 1970)

3° camber  (NC: 1990)

Standard brake lever bent 

Active brake    

One arm drive including brake lever extension LH

(NC: 1840,1850)

Anti-tip devices, swing away, LH   (For safety, 2 anti-tips are recommended)

Anti-tip devices, extended, LH       (For safety, 2 anti-tips are recommended) 

Anti-tip devices, swing away, RH   (For safety, 2 anti-tips are recommended) 

Anti-tip devices, extended, RH       (For safety, 2 anti-tips are recommended) 

Brake lever extension, fold away, LH

Brake lever extension, fold away, RH

(NC: 1940)

(NC: 1960)

(NC: 1840,1850)

CAMBER ANGLE

WHEEL OPTIONS

(NC: 1930)
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Non Conforming Options

BRA0055 330mm Seat width

BRA0150 500mm Seat depth

BRA0310

BRA0320

BRA0330

BRA0340

BRA0350

BRA0360

BRA0370

BRA0380

BRA0390

BRA0400 Rear seat to floor 470mm

BRA0438 Knee to heel 260mm

BRA0439 Knee to heel 270mm

BRA0440 280mm Knee to heel (Only with hanger fixed 90°)

BRA0500 340mm Knee to heel

BRA0510 350mm Knee to heel

BRA0520 360mm Knee to heel

BRA0530

BRA0540

BRA0550

BRA0560 400mm Knee to heel

BRA0570 410mm Knee to heel

BRA0580 420mm Knee to heel

BRA0590 430mm Knee to heel

BRA0600 440mm Knee to heel

BRA0610 450mm Knee to heel

BRA0620 460mm Knee to heel

BRA0710 200mm Fixed backrest

BRA0720

BRA0730

BRA0740

BRA0750

BRA0760

BRA0770

BRA0780

BRA0790

BRA0800

BRA0810

BRA0820

BRA0830

BRA0840

BRA0850

BRA0860 Fixed push handles

BRA0870 Foldable push handles

BRA0880 Height adjustable push handles, external, short grip

BRA0890 Height adjustable push handles long grip

BRA0900

BRA0910

BRA0930

BRA1000 Hanger angle adjustable - Alu2003 including calf support, LH (Only in black)

BRA1010 Hanger fixed 80°, swing in swing out - alu 2003, LH

BRA1020 Hanger fixed 90°, swing in swing out - alu 2003, LH

BRA1040 Hanger angle adjustable - Alu2003 including calf support, RH (Only in black)

BRA1050 500mm Seat depth (adjustable from seat depth 460 to 500mm)

BRA1060 Hanger fixed 90°, swing in swing out - alu 2003, RH

BRA1080 400mm front seat to floor

BRA1100 Footrest one piece, flip-up, depth- and angle adjustable

BRA1110 Footrest lower part, fixed, LH

BRA1120 Footrest lower part, depth- and angle adjustable, LH

BRA1130 Footrest lower part, fixed, RH

BRA1140 Footrest lower part, depth- and angle adjustable, RH

BRA1340

BRA1450 Castor 100x27 medium hard (4")

BRA1460 Castor 125x27 medium hard (5")

BRA1470 Castor 140x37 soft (5,5")

BRA1485 Castor 150x27 medium hard (6")

BRA1490 Castor 150x30 medium hard (6")

BRA1510 Castor 150x30 soft (6")

BRA1540

BRA1550

BRA1560 24" Sporty, low profile (24x1"), aluminium handrims (Complete wheel)

BRA1570 24" Sporty, low profile (24x1"), black marathon evolution, aluminium handrims

BRA1600

Rear seat to floor 380mm

Rear seat to floor 390mm

300mm Fixed backrest

350mm Fixed backrest

390mm  Adjustable back (Height adjustable from 350mm to 390mm in 20mm increments)

420mm  Adjustable back (Height adjustable from 400mm to 440mm in 20mm increments)

Rear seat to floor 400mm

Rear seat to floor 410mm

Rear seat to floor 420mm

Rear seat to floor 430mm

Rear seat to floor 440mm

450mm  Adjustable back (Height adjustable from 450mm to 490mm in 20mm increments)

470mm  Adjustable back (Height adjustable from 450mm to 490mm in 20mm increments)

490mm  Adjustable back (Height adjustable from 450mm to 490mm in 20mm increments)

26" Low profile (26x1"), aluminium handrims (Complete wheel)

Heel loops

22" Standard

24" Standard

370mm  Adjustable back (Height adjustable from 350mm to 390mm in 20mm increments)

Height adjustable push handles, external, including neckrest,  and long  handgrip

400mm  Adjustable back (Height adjustable from 400mm to 440mm in 20mm increments)

Height adjustable push handles, external, including headrest, and long handgrip

Without push handles

440mm  Adjustable back (Height adjustable from 400mm to 440mm in 20mm increments)

Rear seat to floor 450mm

Rear seat to floor 460mm

320mm  Adjustable back (Height adjustable from 300mm to 320mm in 20mm increments  )

350mm  Adjustable back (Height adjustable from 350mm to 390mm in 20mm increments )

370mm Knee to heel (Only with Hanger angle adjustable or Hanger fixed 80°)  

380mm Knee to heel (Only with Hanger angle adjustable or Hanger fixed 80°)  

390mm Knee to heel (Only with Hanger angle adjustable or Hanger fixed 80°)  

300mm  Adjustable back (Height adjustable from 300mm to 320mm in 20mm increments  )

250mm Fixed backrest
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Non Conforming Options

BRA1610

BRA1620

BRA1630

BRA1640 Puncture proof rear tyre

BRA1660 Black marathon evolution (Only for 24" standard rear wheel and 24" Sporty)

BRA1670 Aluminium handrim

BRA1680 Handrim stainless

BRA1690 Plastic coated handrim

BRA1700 Handrim foam coated

BRA1710 Handrim black grip

BRA1730 Standard rear wheel fixation

BRA1740 Rear wheel extension  

BRA1760 3 Deg camber

BRA1770 Spoke guard Frost (Only for 22" and 24" standard rear wheels)

BRA1800 Küschall active brake

BRA1810 One arm drive brake RH

BRA1820 One arm drive brake LH

BRA1840 Brake lever extn fold away LH

BRA1850 Brake lever extn fold away RH

BRA1860 Auto lock for armrest

BRA1870 Anti tip devices swingaway LH

BRA1871 Anti tippers extended LH

BRA1880 Anti tip devices swingaway RH

BRA1881 Anti tippers extended RH

BRA1930 Pump  (Please note:  Pump will inflate to 5 Bar, not for use with Marathon Evolution Tyre)

BRA1940 Cane holder, LH

BRA1950 Cane holder, RH

BRA1960 Step tube/tipper aid LH

BRA1970 Step tube/tipper aid RH

BRA1990 E Motion adaptor plate

Pneumatic profiled tyre

Solid tyre

Pneumatic non marking tyre

Castor Size/Front Seat Height

3"    : 39-48 cm
4"    : 41-49 cm
5"    : 43-51 cm
5,5" : 44-51 cm
6"    : 45-52 cm
7"    : 48-52 cm

Rear wheel size/Rear Seat Height

22" : 38-44 cm
24" : 40-46 cm
26" : 41-47 cm

Please refer to our Invacare Unique special order 
form, for more complex custom requirements.
Available at www.invacare.co.uk

Special Instructions ‐ Please supply the following information: 

Name: Email:

Phone: Fax:

Description of special request (please include relevant option code or part number):
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